

KANSAS CORPORATION: COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 4058	API No. 15 - 135-24395 - 00 - 00
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	County: Ness
Address: PO Box 399	NW Sec. 36 Twp. 19 S. R. 22 ☐ East
City/State/Zip: Garden City, KS 67846	1300 feet from S (N)circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	1300 feet from E (W)circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Scott Corsair	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (785_) 398-2270	(circle one) NE SE (NW SW
Contractor: Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc. RECEIVED	Lease Name: Williams Well #: 7
Licenses, 5929	Field Name: Schaben
Wellsite Geologist: Scott Corsair MAR 3 1 2016	Producing Formation: Mississippian
Designate Type of Completion: KCC WICHITA	Elevation: Ground: 2245' Kelly Bushing: 2253'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4374 Plug Back Total Depth: NA
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 332 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☑ Yes ☐ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 2443 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2443
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 320 sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan Alt I MC
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan Alt II NOC (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 10-24-08
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 38,000 ppm Fluid volume 450 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used_evaporation
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
8-29-2005 9-7-2005 10-26-05 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 13	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, or or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regular therein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: School Ca	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Petroleum Engineer Date: 02/27/2006	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of February	If Denied, Yes Date:
	Wireline Log Received
19 <u>2006</u> .	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Dernice Moore	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 2/1//8	



Side Two

							•							
				Side	Two		• •	JA		1				
Operator Name: Amer	ican Warrior I	nc		Lease I	V		Woll #: 7	la,),_					
Operator Name: Afficial Sec. 36 Twp. 19			✓ West	County:										
INSTRUCTIONS: Show tested, time tool open a temperature, fluid recov Electric Wireline Logs s	w important tops a and closed, flowing ery, and flow rate	and base of and shut- s if gas to	f formations pe in pressures, v surface test, al	enetrated. I whether sho	Detail all ut-in pre	cores. Repor	t all final copies o static level, hydro	f drill stems tes estatic pressure	sts giving in es, bottom h	terval ole				
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh	eets)	Ye	es 📝 No		[] Lo	og Format	ion (Top), Depth a	and Datum	San	nple				
Samples Sent to Geolo		ΠYe	es √No		Nam			Top 1474	Date +77	-				
Cores Taken	g · -,	Ye	s 🗸 No		Anhy Heel			3722	-14	-				
Electric Log Run		✓ Ye	es No		Lans			3772	-15					
(Submit Copy)					вко			4101	-18	_				
List All E. Logs Run:					Paw	nee		4188	-19	35				
Dual Induction, Du	al Compensate	ed Poros	ity, and Son	ic.	Ft. S	cott		4270	-20	17				
					Che	rokee		4292	-20	39				
					Miss	issippian	.,	4356	-21	03				
		Repor	CASING I t all strings set-c	RECORD onductor, sur	✓ Ne		ction, etc.							
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	ole Size Casing			ht Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Addit					
Surface	ce 12 1/4"			23		332' Com		180	3% CC, 2% gel					
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	5 1/2" 15.5			4364'	EA-2	150						
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	IC / SOI	JEEZE RECOR	<u> </u>							
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sacks		Percent Additives								
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	2443'-surf.	SMD		320										
						A and Pa	- Alas Chat Como	t Causana Bassa						
Shots Per Foot			tD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per			ACIG, Fr	acture, Shot, Cemer Amount and Kind of M	aterial Used)		Depth				
										 ,				
														
TUBING RECORD 2 7/8	Size 8"	Set At 4260'		Packer A	t	Liner Run	Yes V)						
Date of First, Resumed P	roduction, SWD or E	inhr.	Producing Meth	nod	Flowin	g 📝 Pumi	ping Gas L	ift	er <i>(Explain)</i>					
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0il 20	Bbls.	Gas Mcf Water Bbls.					Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity				
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETIC	DN			Production Inte	erval							
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	. 🗀 1	Dually Comp.	Commingled	4364'-4374'						

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 17600

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SERVICE POINT:	-1
	C-Rest Benc	2
DATE 8-30-05 SEC. TWP. RANGE 22 W	TALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH	· >~\
LEASE Thomas WELL# 7 LOCATION BAZ	nc 2 south stars Stars.	
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)		
CONTRACTOR 1 Whe &	OWNER American WARRIOR	
TYPE OF JOB SURFACE PIRE	OWNER AMERICAN WARRIOR	_
HOLE SIZE 1214, T.D. 332	CEMENT	
CASING SIZE おりる DEPTH 33 L'	AMOUNT ORDERED 180 BY Common	
TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH	390 c/c & 290 gal	
DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH		—
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON_180 @ 8.70 1566,	DE
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX@	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. a press 15	GEL <u>3</u> @ 14.00 42.	
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT 205 1313/5	CHLORIDE <u>5</u> @ <u>36.00 190.00</u> ASC @	00
EQUIPMENT:	@	—
EQUI MENT	RECEIVED	
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTERAck		
# 120 HELPER	MAR 3 1 2006 @	
BULK TRUCK	KCC WICHITA @ — —	
# 3/12 DRIVER Steve	@	
BULK TRUCK # DRIVER	@	_
BRIVER	HANDLING 188 @ 1,60 300.	
, REMARKS:	MILEAGE 20 - 188 · 6 225,	
Pur 1:6 & 85/809 coment with	TOTAL <u>2324.</u>	Z
180 sy Coment Displace plus with	SERVICE	
20 3 BBIS D. Fresh water - Coment ded		
-circi	DEPTH OF JOB	
	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 670.0	0
	EXTRA FOOTAGE 32 @ .55 17.6 MILEAGE 20. @ 5.00 100.0	
1 hanks		
	@	
CHARGE TO: American WARRIOR	1071	_
STREET	TOTAL <u>187.6</u>	<u>U</u>
CITYSTATEZIP		
	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT	
	MANIFOLD @	_
	-85/8 Wood @ 55,0	0
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.		
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment		—
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or		
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TOTAL 55.0	0
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND		
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TAX	
	TOTAL CHARGE	
	DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAY	ve
12 1 22	DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAY	12
SIGNATURE tun of Jakop		
Then I Have	PRINTED NAME	



CHARGE TO:
AMERICA J WAGE THE Z.J.C.
ADDRESS

TICKET 9052

Serv	ices, Inc.	CITT, ST	ME, ar ou					1	1			
SERVICE LOCATIONS	MELLANDISCT	(0.	LOSE		STATE		4	DASE ON				
1. NELS CALIN	# P		1	22 LANGE	I Vs.			9.8.05 SME				
2.	TICKET TYPE IS SERVICE SALES	TICKET TYPE SOUTHACTOR			SHIPMEN VIA	. Lance (Application)		SING. NO.				
3.	SALES WELL TYPE	Out !	IMMELL CA	TEGORY JOS PURPOSE	15	WELL PERMET NO.		WELL LOCATION				
4	Ori		DS	supposer 5'h Laksank				RNDN- bs 1/14 SON				
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRU	CTIONS							,			
PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE	ACCOU		DESCRIPTION.	K	QTY. LUM	QITY. LIM	UNIT	AMOUNT			
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC AC	OF OF			G17. 1 Um	(2)11. ()(0)	1	T			
_ 575				MILEAGE IDL U	- 王	20 mg	,	400	80,00			
_ এ শঙ		11		Amp sam	- - -	1 1458	4344 157	125000	1720 00			
221				From Yu	٠.٠٠	2 4		2500	50 00			
181				MUNICIPAL OF	_₹ Ç	₹00 6M		75	375 00			
५०३		1		CENTRACE		10/4		60100	60000			
403				COME BANKS		2/4		20000	40000			
५०५				PORT COLUM	"45	1 .	2443 ET	1900,00	190000			
4joS		ı		FORMATTON DALVISE SAIDS				135000	135000			
106				LARK DOLL ANG . BAFFU	1/4		21000	71000				
•												
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer hereby acknowled	lges and agre	esto	DELUTEDA VALENTE TO		RVEY AG	HEE OFCIONO ACE	S. PAGE TOTAL				
	the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and			REMIT PAYMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMEN WITHOUT BREA WE UNGERSTO	ADGMINE.		p	621500			
LIMITED WARR	ANTY provisions	SWIFT SERVICES INC							32 4001			
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU START OF WORK OR DE	ISTOMER OR COSTOMER'S AGENT P	RIOR TO		P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, K\$ 67560	D 23 1		TAX					
DATE SIGNED	TIME SIGNED		AdM. P.M.	785-798-2390	ARE TOU SAME	D ARE	Вио	TOTAL				
9.80	ं ।११७		F.M.	100-1-20-4394	E3 00	STOMER DID NOT WIGH	TO RESPOND	*				

SWIFT OPERATOR

NAME OF A

Thank You!



PO Box 466

Moset 4052

Services, Tria	Ness City, KS 67560 Off: 785- 798-2300		CLISTONIAN ACCURACY LIMBERY LY.	PSTRACT 4.3	9.8-0≤	PAGE OF 2	
		e e ger				Andry Truling	
		en Saltania		15.15	11,00	1650,00	
330		-	SMEPT PHILIT - NUMBER TOTAL		4.00		
276			Roctu	38/45	1110	41180	
							
					1		
				<			
		a alterio					
				4 = 2 -			
					_		
• .							
					1	1	
				3 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		1	
							
			SERVIDE CHARGE	CUBIC FEET	+	<u> </u>	
281	1			TIN SULFA	1 10	165,00	
4 583			PONE WEIGHT LONDROWNES	149,78	1100	149178	
						2006,58	

TO THE STANDARD AND A SECOND FOR MADE AND A SECOND ASSOCIATION OF SECOND PROPERTY.

SWIFT Services, Inc. DATE 9 8 - 05 JOB LOG WELL NO. CUSTOMER JOB TYPE TICKET NO. JUS SO, GOAL LAUSEN LUNGTAINC 9052 WallAMS PRESSURE (PSI) CHART NO. RATE (BPM) VOLUME (BBL)(GAL) PUMPS TIME DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TC TUBING CASING 1800 most and ho SHAPT 5'k" CASING NUMBER 1845 70-4374 57 + 4364 s'4" 15.5 7P- 4366 ST- 42,75 CHANGED 1 234 S 44 46 47 48 67 CMT BLY 12 . 45 . 68 ZV * 12 Apr PORT COLUMN 2443' 2100 1200 DEOPBALL - CARCINTIC SET PACETESHOE 2233 6/2 450 PUMP 500 CAC MUNERILLY 12 6'h 2235 450 AND 20 BRIS KILFIUSH રે 2242 4-2 AUG RH-MH 31/2 2304 31 300 MX CIMUT 12,2 APL COMP TO 13,5 APL RECEIVED 2318 WASH OUT ALAD. LOURS MAR 3 1 2006 2320 KCC WICHITA RELIASE WITH BOWN AUX 2321 רי Ó DESPURE PLUG 6/2 101 725 2338 1450 PLUE DOWN - PUT UP WILLI ZN PLUE 102.9 2340 RELIAME POR HELD OK MV. HIAW O030 JOB CONPUTE

WALL BUSTY BETT



CHARGE TO: Amilican	Waster	**************************************
ADDRESS	<u> </u>	
	•	
OUTY OTATE TID COOF		

TICKET 8643

Thank You!

Seri	vices, l	inc.	C	CITY, STATE,	ZIP CC	DE									PA	GE 1	OF		
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		WELL/PROJECT N				EASE COUNTYPARISH S				STATE	CITY				9 14 05 Same				
2. TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR				RIG NAME/NO.				SHIPPED VIA C/T	DELIVERED T			- 1	ORDER NO.						
WELL TYPE WELL			\wedge	TEGORY JOBPU	RPOSE A). Port Call	KR			WELL PERMIT	NO.		٧	VELL LOCATION						
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUC	TIONS																
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTING ACCT	G DF		DESCRIPTION				QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT		AMOUNT		
575			1			MILEAGE "105				4	20	va./			4	اس	80	00	
573			1		_	Pump Server	·	<u>田</u>	2006	<u> </u>		ca		<u> </u>	12:00	15.	12 0	102	
			.		-			2	4	출	320					1/0		90	
<u>5 </u>		<u></u>	+/-		-	Source Charge	 	ECE	AR 3	<u>≷</u> ∵	395 244	51. Ten	317635	 	/	12	352 319	35	
370		 	1,			Sinne	 	r	Ž	20	300	1	217733	' 	//	+	3520		
276			1	-		Fluede	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				80	#			/	ارد	४४	lw.	
215			/			Gastep		·		1	95	r.			.5	12	546	2	
			-						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					<u> </u>		<u> </u>		+	
														<u> </u>		 		 	
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer here	eby acknowledg	ges and	agrees to	<u></u>	DELUT DAY				SUR		AGR	EE DECIDE	DIS- D AGRE	F İ	<u></u>	6.10	100	
the terms and con-	ditions on the re	everse side here	eof whic	ch include	,	REMIT PAY	MENT 10:		WITHO	UT BREAK					PAGE TO	IAL	6,155	160	
but are not limited to, PAYMENT , RELEASE , INDEMNITY , and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.					1		//OFO INO		MET Y	IDERSTOO OUR NEED ERVICE WA	S?			<u> </u>	_				
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO					1	SWIFT SERV			PERF	RMED WIT	HOUT DELAY?		_	ļ	_		_	i	
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS					P.O. BOX 466 WE OPERATED AND PERFORM CALCULATIONS CALCUL				ERFORMED LATIONS FACTORII Y	JOB			TAX						
DATE SIGNED		IME SIGNED		□ A.M.	-	NESS CITY,			SATISFACTORILY? ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? YES NO								<u> </u>		
•	L			□ P.M.	\dashv	785-798-2300 CUST				FOMER DID NO			TOTAL		1.				
SWIFT OPERATOR		CUSTOM	ER ACC		OF MA	TERIALS AND SERVICES	The pustomer flerabo	auknus	ledaer i	ecelpticfin	anuly as g	diser it	es state a t				T	\(\frac{1}{2}\)	

SWIFT Services, Inc. DATE 14 0 - PAGE NO. **JOB LOG** WELL NO. CUSTOMER PRESSURE (PSI) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING CASING 037 Blow out Strappe bout publice 0910 400 Stan Miny Snoc 112 kg 150 Finished mixing Displace 13" Close Por Celler 1000 p.T. 10:00 10:20 10:30 Red opining tool out of hale RECEIVED MAR 3 1 2006 KCC WICHITA



CHARGE TO:	
Elm	Clica Istalial
ADORESS	4-35
CHTY CTATE THO CO	

TICKET

Services, Inc.								·				<u>-</u>		1	1/_		
SERVICE COCATIONS) MELLIPROJECT NO. TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR			LEASE SOUNDERSON STATE LA Ilian: NETWORK SHIPPER					CHY Delivered	8		9ATE ORBI	/4 05 kNo.	R ME				
				1 will 5001					NO.	*************************************	WELL	WELL LOCATION					
REFERRAL LOCATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	INVOICE INSTRUC	TIONS		<u> </u>												
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER			G DF	DESCRIPTION			QTY.	UM	QTY.	U/M	UNIT		AMOUNT	π	
						MILEAGE											
105			1			Port Culled Opening Tool				en			400	ني	460	<u> </u>	
					-							-		\dashv		<u> </u>	
<u>.</u> 결			+-		\vdash		E S			1		!	<u> </u>	\top			
				<u> </u>	+		- <u> </u>		3	 		 		_		<u> </u>	
			1				出。 、	- 7			- 		İ	1	Ž.		
							₩ ¥		3		*************************************						
·:		····	_						3.			<u>i </u>		4		 	
					-					-		 		_		ļ	
·					+		do de la com			+	†			+		<u></u>	
LEGAL TERMS: the terms and con-	ditions on the re	everse side here	eof whi	ch include	,	REMIT PAYMENT TO	WITHOUT	BREAK	PERFORMED	AGR	EE DECIDE	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOTA	L	f_{i}	 	
but are not limited			NDEM	INITY, an	a	SWIFT SERVICES, IN	WE UNDER MET YOUR OUR SERV	ICE W	5? (S	_						ļ 	
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OB COSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS				P.O. BOX 466	WE OPERA AND PERF CALCULAT	TED TI ORMED IONS	HOUT DELAY? TE EQUIPMEN JOB				TAX			 			
X DATE SIGNED	بری تر آ	IME SIGNED		□ A.M. □ P.M.	_	NESS CITY, KS 6756 785-798-2300	U AREYOUS	ATISPI	ED WITH OUR YES		□ NO	1	TOTAL			 	
		CUSTOM	ER AC	CEPTANCE	OF MA	ATERIALS AND SERVICES The cost more bere	ty across wedges receive					* . * * • = *					
SWIFT OPERATOR	. B. L	la la		AF	₽ROV/	AL.			-	• • •				9	Thank Y	ou!	